There are to be 10’ travel lanes and 3’ asphalt shoulders for bike/emergency
lanes. A 10’ right-of-way shall be dedicated behind the back of the curb and gutter. Exceptions
to be approved by the Mayor or Town Engineer. There will be no on-street parking except where
asphalt exceeds 32’.

D. Arterial Roadways (106 Foot ROW)
One Hundred and Six Foot (106') width Roads shall be designed at a minimum in accordance
with AASHTO design criteria and per street cross section between the property line and the
drainage swale.: To be used where the potential of traffic at build out is greater than 8000 ADT
requiring a minimum of 3 driving lanes (including the turn lane) and 5’ asphalt shoulders for